Section 13(4) 

of SARFAESI Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, which is to be sold by way of auction on “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There 

Is Basis”, and “No Recourse Basis” for recovery of Rs. 842942/- (Rupees Eight lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two only) outstanding as on 11.08.2023 due to 

Nivara Home Finance Ltd., (Secured Creditor) with further Interest and additional/Penal, due to Nivara Home Finance Ltd under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net